



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2468/2024 & CM APPL. 25652/2024**
M/S SHREE GANPATI MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sarita Pandey, Advocate.

versus

M/S GOLFGREEN INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi with Mr.
Ambareen, Ms. Nidhi Sharma and Mr.
Ashutosh Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
18.09.2024

%

List on 11.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sw