



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2468/2024 & CM APPL. 25652/2024**
M/S SHREE GANPATI MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMTEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Advocate.

versus

M/S GOLFGREEN INFRA PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
27.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 18th May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/nd/isk